FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RE(	-2000	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10145		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Arrow Industries, Inc.	Name: ConAgra, Inc. 2 2 7300	
Mar. W	Internal Address:	
l □ Individual(s) □ Association		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: One ConAgra Drive  City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102	
x☑ Corporation-State Texas ☐ Other	City: State: NE ZIP: 68102	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XINO	Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association      General Partnership	
·	□ Limited Partnership	
☐ Assignment x☑ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Execution Date: May 31, 1994	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,877,621	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Patrick C. Stephenson		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	<b>⊠</b> Enclosed	
McGrath, North, Mullin & Kratz, P.C.	Authorized to be absented to deposit account.	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Suite 1400		
222 South 15th Street	Deposit account number:	
City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Patrick C. Stephenson		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

9/14/2000 JJALLAH2 00000075 1877621

40.00



# The State of Texas

## SECRETARY OF STATE

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that the attached are true and correct copies of the following described documents on file in this office:

## ARROW INDUSTRIES, INC. FILE NO. 130110-0

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	<b>JANUARY 5, 1956</b>
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	<b>DECEMBER 16, 1958</b>
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	<b>DECEMBER 16, 1964</b>
CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND/OR AGENT	<b>DECEMBER 16, 1964</b>
RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	MAY 23, 1972
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT	JULY 5, 1972
ARTICLES OF MERGER	<b>NOVEMBER 30, 1982</b>
ARTICLES OF MERGER	<b>JANUARY 2, 1992</b>
CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND/OR AGENT	<b>SEPTEMBER 30, 1992</b>
CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND/OR AGENT	AUGUST 2, 1993
ARTICLES OF MERGER	<b>NOVEMBER 10, 1994</b>



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name officially and caused to be impressed hereon the Seal of State at my office in Austin, Texas on May 22, 2000.

Elton Bomer

SecrettiRADEMARK

REEL: 002136 FRAME: 0328

FILL.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Fexa-

ARTICLES OF MERGER

NOV 16 1994

**OF** 

orporations Section

ARROW INDUSTRIES, INC. (A Texas Corporation)

INTO

CONAGRA, INC.
(A Delaware Corporation)

I.

The name of the merging corporation is ARROW INDUSTRIES, INC. a Texas corporation. The name of the surviving corporation is CONAGRA, INC., a Delaware corporation.

11.

The number of outstanding shares of each class of ARROW INDUSTRIES, INC. is 1,000 shares of common stock and the number of such shares owned by CONAGRA, INC. is 1,000 shares of common stock.

III.

CONAGRA, INC. a Delaware corporation, in accordance with Section 253 of the Delaware Corporation Law and Section 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, sets forth the following copy of the resolution of its Board of Directors to so merge, such resolution adopted on the 7th day of December, 1985:

WHEREAS, ConAgra, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owns 100% of the outstanding shares of the following corporations, hereinafter referred to as the "subsidiaries": Arrow Industries, Inc., a Texas corporation, UPF, Inc., a Georgia corporation, Public Grain Elevator of New Orleans, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, and Cook Family Foods, Ltd., a Pennsylvania corporation;

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of ConAgra, Inc. to merge the subsidiaries into itself; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that the laws of each jurisdiction involved permit such merger.

"THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief Executive Officer or his designee(s), is hereby authorized to establish the manner in which ConAgra invests in its subsidiaries, and take all actions necessary to structure, execute and implement said investments. This authorization shall continue until further action of this board."

IV.

The address of CONAGRA, INC. in the State of Delaware is 32 Loockerman Square, Suite L-100, Dover, Delaware 19901. The surviving corporation hereby appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Texas as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation of ARROW INDUSTRIES, INC.

DATED this 3/at day of 11/ay, 1994.

CONAGRA, INC.

By: John J. Dill, Vice President

ATTEST:



KB/2H17

JOHN SHARP · COMPTROLLER · AUSTIN, TEXAS 78774

#### CERTIFICATION OF ACCOUNT STATUS

THE STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

I, John Sharp, Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that according to the records of this office

### ARROW INDUSTRIES INC

is, as of this date, in good standing with this office for the purpose of dissolution under Article 6.01 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, merger, or withdrawal of an out-of-state corporation, having filed the required franchise tax reports and paid the franchise tax computed to be due thereunder through 12-31-94

This certificate is not valid for the purpose of dissolution under Article 6.06 of the Texas Business Corporation Act or withdrawal of a limited liability company.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE in the City of Austin, this 10th day of November ,1994 A.D.

JOH. SHARP

Comptroller of Public Accounts

**RECORDED: 08/22/2000** 

Charter/C.O.A. number: 001301100-0